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Session 3: Performance Measurement/Management

* Which technologies does your agency currently use for collecting data
on the operational performance of the road network?

RITIS

* Are the measures used by your agency to track system performance
currently available to the general public? If so, is this via a web-
accessible interface?

Yes & Yes

* Does your agency currently utilize any performance measures or
management tools that consider multiple modes of transportation? If
so, which modes are considered?

Yes, passenger transportation has a scorecard

N%Co E National Operations Center of Excellence



Session 3: Performance Measurement/Management

* Which of the following performance areas does your agency currently
measure? Which specific measure(s) are utilized?

Yes ¢ Travel time reliability (TTR) on Interstate segments

Yes ¢ TTR on non-Interstate NHS segments

Yes ¢ Peak-hour travel times on Interstate and non-Interstate NHS segments
No ¢ Truck [commercial vehicle] TTR (TTTR)

Yes e« Levels of congestion on Interstate segments for general purpose and truck
traffic

Yes -« Excessive user delay
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RITIS Software (using HERE probe data

Average Speed for I-94 Westbound between mile marker 114 and mile marker 130 - Westbound
Averaged for every weekday

Jul 2011 (every weekday) Aug 2011 {every weekday) Sep 2011 {every weekday)
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Travel Time and Speed Measurements
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Annual Congestion and Mobility Report
(Includes Reliability CaIcuIations/Tables)
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TOC Performance Measures

= Each TOC has Monthly Performance measures
report and Annual report

WDOT Traveler Information —3— WDOT Incident Management —
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TOC Performance Measures

= Traffic Incident Management PM’s aligned with

national measures.

Incident Clearance Details

First responders and MDOT share a goal of clearing Incidents from
the roadway and reducing incident clearance times to limit the risk to
travelers and responders. Effective response and clearance improves
safety for motorists as well as first responders. Figure 9 illustrates
roadway clearance times and incident clearance times.
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Incident/Roadway Average

Clearance Times Secondary Crashes
"Incident clearance time" is defined as the time between
the awareness of an Incident and the time when * Qutofthe 80 total crashesthis

all vehicles are removed from the scene. "Roadway h
clearance time" is defined as the time between the month, 4 percent were
awareness of an incident and confirmation that all Secondary Crashes.
lanes are open to traffic. MDOT's goal is to minimize

delays caused by incidents as well as the occurrences of

secondary incidents. See Figure 10.
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TOC Performance Measures

= TOC data supports Statewide Scorecard measures

Top Duration Incident

The lengest-duration Incident this month eccurred on southbound US-31 at M-20 and lasted 5 hours, 4 minutes, compared to the

average Incldent duration of 110 minutes for July incdents. See Table 4.

Location
5B US-21 at M-20
US-10 at Brye Rd

NB US-131 at 100th 5t
NE 1-196 at Exit 36
ER I-96 at Bristol Ave

Incidents in Work Zones

Table 4

Duration Datails
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Traffic Incident Management

OVerview »

Condition Trends »

Measures by Goal Area »

Trunkline Bridges
Trunkline Pavement
Railroads
AII@!T Pavement
Passenger Transmrtation
Carpool Lot Pavement
Crash Reduction

Safety Cost Savings
Risk/Vulnerabili

Send Feedback

AlM:

Reduce Delays: Minimize disruption to mobility resulting from incidents.

Measure:

Percentage of incidents under 2 hours.

Definition:

A fraffic incident is an
unplanned event that affects or
impedes the normal flow of
fraffic. A traffic incident
requires a response to protect
life or property, and to mitigate
its impacts. Traffic incidents,
for example, include motor
vehicle crashes, disabled
vehicles, and other
occurrences that require an
Eemergency response.

Standard:

Target = Greater than 75% of
freeway closures having a
duration of less than 120
minutes.

Status:

The 2014 average of percentage
of incident-related freeway
closures less than 120 minutes is
90.5%.

Last Reported Status:
The 2013 average percentage of
incident-related freeway closures

less than 120 minutes was 91.3%.

% of Incidents Under Two Hours

2011
w2012
w2013
W20
2015

91.8%
24.7%
BA.8%
TR
92.2%

91.2%
91.5%
91.7%
51.1%
92.4%

89.8%
204%
46%
82r%
S4.0%

929%

91.8%
28.8%

Freeway Incidents
Target > 75%

7%
B9.5%
a11%
o1.8%
2.9%

91.1%
92.6%
88.0%
9L5%

85.3%
9.2%
87.4%
918K
20.8%

89.6%

8A7%

89.8%
89.5%

50.1%

91.7%
91.6%
91.3%

91L5%
7%
80.9%

911%
229%
911%

Click link to view: Traffic Incident Management Details




TOC Performance Measures

Freeway Courtesy Patrol

Average Assist Times
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* Other includes cell phone assist, FCP tow,
provided directions, traffic control, and motorist
transport
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TOC Performance Measures

e Blue Water Bridge
e

2015 2016
1,816,827%

1,674,502

Page 8 of 8
February 2016

@MDOT
-

Feb. 2016

Blue Water Bridge (BWB) Control Room Activity

Commercial Traffic Comparison

64,538

Jan. 2016

Feb. 2015

0 10,000

20,000 30,000 40,000 50,000 60,000 70,000

EWB (To =)-Commercial Vehicles W EB (To IM)-Commercial Vehicles

Located near the 1-94/1-69 interchange, the Blue Water Bridge forms a critical gateway linking Canada and the
United States. Listed above and below is a traffic analysis for the current month’s traffic report by vehicle type*
compared to the previous month and current month last year.

*The chart above shows the quantity of commercial vehicles (e.g., tractor-trailer) while the chart below shows the
quantity of non-commercial vehicles (e.g., personal vehicles).

( Non-Commercial Traffic Comparison
Feb. 2016
Jan. 2016
Feb. 2015
T T T T T T T T T
0 10,000 20,000 30,000 40,000 50,000 60,000 70,000 80,000 90,000 100,000
B WE (Te B)-Non-Commercial Vehicles @ EB (Tom«1)-Non-Commercial Vehicles

~

To manage traffic from Canada
to the United States, CROs

Traffic Flow Efficiency

50 16 -

45 B change the approaching DMS to
manage traffic flow efficiently.

401 5

The chart illustrates the CROs
sign changes by day of week.




TOC Performance Measures

After Action

Incident Informatlon
“®MDOT S

Michigan Department of Transportation
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Monday, April 4, 2016 3:00 PM
Delay cost:

Total: $15,193.04

Per VMT: $0.09
Hours of delay:
Person-hours: 817h 9m 52s

Vehicle-hours: 660h 46m 3s

Passenger: 134,502 miles

Commercial: 6,672 miles
Delay per VMT: 0.2808 mins / mile
Data validity: 100% After Action
Click the table cell to see links to congestion scans Be Safe - Be Seen
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